
 
                  
                 Going your way 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

BID SHEETS 
 



THE LONG ISLAND RAIL ROAD
DEPUTY CHIEF' STORES OFFICER _ STORDS OPERATION &

MATERIALS

May 18,2016

TO ALL EMPLOYEES INCLUDED IN CONSOLIDATED SYSTEM
SENIORITY ROSTER OF' CLERICAL FORCES:

NOTICE OF AWARDS

BULLETIN # POSITION EMPLOYED EFFECTÍVE DATE

P&L2396

P&[r2397

P&L 2398

POSI'ED: 9:00 AM
May 18,2016

Stores Truck Driver
ESA - Permanent
(Ë,Schinella)

ïVarehouse Person
Permanent (4. Rampersad)

NO BIDS RECEIVED

Alicia Matthew

Assistant Warehouse Person Brian Otero
Permanent (T. Hinríchs)

5lt8/16

5r2y16

Elvin Vazquez
Deputy Chief Stores OffÍcer
Stores Operation & Materials

Procurement & Logistics Department



THE LONG ISLAND R,AIL ROAD
DDPTTTY CHIEF STORES OF'FICER - STORES OPERATION & MATERIALS

BULLETINNO. P&L _2399

1.O ALL EMPLOYEËS INCLUD]:,D IN CONSOLIDATED SYSTEM SËNORITY OF CLERICAL FORCES:

tsids for the following position in the organization of Purchases and Materials will be accepted by the Offìcer

n¿med below rütil the close of business on Friday. Mav 27. 2016. Bids can be faxed to Ext. 3279 or

sent via interoffice rnail to MC; 3131.

POSITIONT
LOCATION:
TOUR OF DUTY:
REST DAYS:
RATE OF PAY:

DUTIES:

REQUIREMENTS:

POSTED; 9:00 AM
l/ray ).8,2016

Warehouse Person - (L. James) - Temporary
Hillside
7¡30 AM-3:30 PM
Saturday & Sunday
$33.632 per hour

Must have functional knowledge of all Stores administrative activities, forms and

documents, including general familiarization with the entire LIRR procurement

system. Must be proficient in IWMS operations and perform all appropriate input,

Must perform general housekeeping in area of assignment. Must be able to

conduct onEself in a businesslike fashion in all oral and written communications.

Must be qualified to perform the specific method of operation pertinent to the

various material distribution stations regarding receiving, storing and shipping,

issuance of matcrial and other related duties. Must have knowledge of all the

ofTicial documents, (i.e. MP-151, MW-121, SK-35, etc.), concerning the charge

out of material includíng pfoper execution. Must be able to maintain pirpetual

inventory of specified classes of material. Must be able to lift up to 75lbs. Must be

able to assist Jupervision in taking ofinventory, verifying out ofstock and

rectificatíon of errors.

Perform all other related duties as assigned.

Approved safety shoes in accordance with TCU Agreenrent to be fumished by the

elrployee, Under the contract effective 7126182, the following information must

be lnciuded on LIRR bid applicatÍon form CT-88: seniority date, curtent position,

date awa¡ded current position.

Elvin Vazquez
Deputy Chief Stores Oflicer
Stores Operation & Mate¡ials

Procureme¡rt & Logistics Dcpartment



THE LONG ISLAND RÁIL ROAD
DEI'UTy cHIEI' sToREs oFItIcDR - sToREs oPERÄTIoÑ c unrr,RIALS

BULLETIN NO. P&L .2402

TO ALL EMPLOYEES INCLUDED IN CONSOLDATED SYSTEM SENORITY ROSTER OF

CLERICAL F'ORCES:

Bids for the following position in the organization of Purchases and Materials will be accepted by the Officer

nanred below until tl; õlose of busìness on Fridav, Mav 27. 2016. Bids can be faxed to Ext, 3279 or sent via

interollice mail to MC: 3131.

PoSITION¡
LOCATION:
TOUR OF DUTY:
REST DAYS:
RATE OF'PAY:

DUTIES:

REQUTREMENT:

POSTED: 9:00 AM
May 18,2016

Assistant Warehouse Person (8. Otero) - Permanent

Hillside Warehouse 15 ShoP Floor
8:fi) AM - 4:00 PM
I'riday & Saturday
$31.406 per hour

Must be qualified to oper Must

be able tooperate a floor rnaterials'

Must be able to load dnd t do all 
.

general laborer's work, such as sweeping, dustiug, lifting, tranSfening

material, Must possess a minimum Class D New York State Driver's

License. rüilI bc required to cornplete a Forklift Training Progam'

Elvin Vazquez
Deputy Chief Stores Officer
Storss Operation & Materials

Procurement & Logistics Department

Perform all other related duties as assigned.

Approved safety shoes in accordanoe with TCU Agreement to b.e furnished by the

.rptoy... Unier the Contract effective 7126/82, the following information must be

inciudãd on LIRR bid application form CT-88: seniority date, cunent position, date

awarded cuûent position.



RE-ADVERTISEI)

THE LONG ISLAND RAIL ROAD
DEPUTY CHIEF' STORES OFFICER - STORES OPERATION & MATERIALS

BULLETINNO. P&L -2403

T'O ALL EMPLOYEES INCLUDED IN CONSOLIDATED SYSTEM SENIORITY OF CLERICAL
FORCES:

Bids for the following position in the organization of Purchases and Materials will be accepted by the Officer
named below until the close of business on Ffld¡v. Mav 27. 201ó. Bids can be fa:<ed to Ext. 3279 u sent via

interoffice mail to MC: 313 L

POSITION: Stores Truck Driver - (E Schinella) - Permanent
RE-ADVERTISDD (P&L - 2315, 2325, 2333, 2348, 2351, 2354, 2359, 2367 &
237 2, 237 4 | 2381, 2385, 2390, 2393 & 2396)
East Sidè Access Glcndalc (S4-02 72nû Dr)
7:30 AM'-3:30 PM
Saturday & Sundry
$ 32.846 per hour

Must be qudlified to operate all types of gasoline driven vehicles including trucks
.u¡ith lifts and booms, automobiles and all material ha¡dling equipment. Must be

physically able to assist in the loading and unloading of all types of material and

equipment that the needs of service require. Must hold a New York State Class

"8" CDL license with HAZMAT endorsement with no air brake rest¡ictions.

Must be familiar with emergency truck maintenance and inspection procedures as

instigated by New York State and the Company. Will be required to opefate two-
way radio equipment and be familiar wíth the New York City and State roads,

highways ancl expressways as they rclaûe to the Long island Rail Road's property.

New anolic¡nts musl secure a Neï York St?te ClaflF "4" CDL license with

DTJTIES:

LOCATION;
TOUR OF'DUTY:
ruST DAYS:
RÄTE OX'PAY:

REQUIREMENTS

POSI'ËD: 9;004M
May 18,2016

' Elvin Yazquez
Deputy Chief Stores Off,rcer

Stores Operation & Materials
Procurement & Logistics Depadment

Approved safety shoes in accordance with TCU Agreement to be furnished by the

employee. Under the.Conhact effectiúe 7126/8?,the following inf'ormatiçn Tytt
be included on LIRR bid application form CT-88: seniority date, current position,

datE awarded current position.



THE LONG ISLAND RAIT ROAD

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF STATIONS OFFICER - STATIONS DEPARTMENT

MaY 18, 2016

AGENT'S BUILETIN NO. SD-08-201.6

This bulletin will close at 5¡00 pM on Frldav. Ma,v 27. 2016. lt will be open to Agents and Assistant Agents, All bids must

be received ln the Stations Department, Jamalca, prlor to the close of this bulletin, cr-88 recelpts wlll only be honored if

signed by the designated representatives working ln the Statlons Department. The following information must be

included ln all blds: Seniority date, the date last awarded a posltion, and current position. All blds should be malled to

John Dunne, Jamaica, Dept 1106. lf you fax your bld 1TLBSSS-7429!, you MUST call the Crew Dlspatcher to confirm

the recelpt of cT-88. lt ls your responstblllty to keep a record of that conflrmation. 8ld wlthdrawals can only be

accepted by call Crew before the bulletln closes.

Position No.1 Temporary Aeent (A971)

Location; Tues/Wed: Ronkonkoma

Thursday: Patchogue

FrilSat: Huntington

Tour of Duty: Tues/Wed/Thurs/Fri: 5:00 AM - 1:00 PM

Saturday: 4:45 AM - 1:00 PM

Rate of PaY: Tues/wed: S4r.sro
Thursday: $40,062
Frllsat $¿o.ssz

Rest Days: Sunday/MondaY

Position No.2

Locatlon:

Tour of DutY:

Rate of Pay:

Rest Days;

Temporary Agent (A701)

Mineola

5:35 AM - 1:35 PM

S¿¡o.909

Saturday/SundaV



THE IONG ISI.AND RAIL ROAD

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF STATIONS OFFICER - STATIONS DEPAßTMENT

MaY X8, 2015

B-U_"LLET| N NO,, Sp-r.0-201q

This bulletin will close at 5100 PM on Frldqv, .Mav 27, 2016. lt will be open to employees included in the consolidated

system seniority roster for clerical forces, All bids must be received in the Stations Department, Jamaica, prior to the

close of this bulletln. CT-88 recelpts wlll only be honored if slgned by the designated representatives working in the

Stations Department, The following information must be included in all bids: Seniority date, the date last awarded a

position, and current posltlon. All bids should be mailed to John Dunne, ,lamaica, Deoartment 1106. lf you fax your bid

1778-558-7429), you MUST call the Crew Dispatcher to confÍrm the recelpt of Cf-88. lt ls your responsibility to keep a

record of that confìrmatlon. Bid wlthdrawals can only be accepted by calllng Crew before the bulletin closes.

Position No: 1 Permanent Ticket Clerk (C136)

Locatlon: Atlantic Terminal

Tour of Duty: 2:30 PM - 10:30 PM

Rate of Pay: S¡S.ZS8

Thursday/FridayRest Days:

primary Duties: Must be qualified ln the sale and accounting of tickets and related duties, Must possess the ability to

exercise good judgment and efffclently perform asslgned duties.

No: 2 Temporary Ticket Clerk (c8221

Hillside TSM

7:30 AM - 3:30 PM

534.8s3

Wednesday/ThursdaY

Locatlon

Tour of Duty:

Rate of Pay:

Rest Days;

primary Dutles: Must have a full understanding of the sales and accounting of tickets and the daily seruicing of ticket

vendlng rnachines. Responslble for completlng daily-tour incldent reports, Must drive between Long lsland Rail Road

properties; must make minor repalrs (1.e., change flat tlres) as necessary for completlon of dally asslgnment, Must hold

a valid New york State Drive/s.License. Must be able to understand and follow'road maps and/or wrltten descriptions

to travel between locations. Must carry pocket-page devlce whlle on duty to communicate between supervlsors and

carry photo LD, to þrovide positive identlfication at all times. Must possess the ability to seruice, define error codes and

correct malfunctions in the S&B TVM's. Process large amounts of currency and colns, prepare bank deposits, maintain

accurate spare parts lnventory, defectlve parts log and the WM ticket stock book, Must be familiar wlth the WM

Malfunction and Maintenance reports. The applicant should be mechanlcally lncllned and be able to lift coin magazines,

cassettes, bill and coln vaults. Must be able to operate coin flller, currency counter/sorter, coln sorter and be familiar

with obtalning a 'state report" from the s&B TVM utlllzlng a computer notebook. Must possess the ability to e¡ercise

good judgment. Appllcant must be customer oriented and be capable of effectlvely and courteously relating to

customers.



Position No: 3

Location:

Tour of DutY:

Rate of Pay:

Rest Dayst

Primary Duties:

Temporary Tlcket clerk (T5-L)

Hicksville

Monday: 6:00 AM - 2:00 PM

Thurs/FrllSat/Sun: 7:@ AM - 3:oo PM

ita,z+q

Tuesday/WednesdaY

Same as Posltion No.1

Posltion No: 4 Temporary Tlcket Clerk (TS-2)

Location Mon: Penn Station Lost & Found

Friday: Penn Statlon Tlckets

Tues/Sat/Sun: Jamalca

Tour of Duty: Monday: 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM

Tues/Frl: 12:00 PM - 8:00 PM

Sat/Sun: 8:00 AM - 4:00 PM

Rate of Pay; s33.438

Rest Dâys: WednesdaY/Thursday

primary Dut¡es: Must be qualified in the sale and accounting of tlckets and related duties. Must possess the ability to

exercise good judgment and efflclently perform assigned dutles. Must be able to maintain all records, reports, manifest

and vouchers (to New York City Police Department Property Clerk). Must write legible, and all records must be kept

accurately for auditing upon request. Must comply with and have a working knowledge of Lost Property Policy and

procedures. Must answer phones courteously, be competent and knowledgeable of traln manipulation, and contact all

sta¡ons and terminals pertainlng to lost articles. *NOTE: Coples of the lost Property Policy and Procedures rnay be

obtained from the Terminal Manager of Penlt Station.

Position No: 5 Permanent Station Appearance Maintainer (RsC3)

Locatlon Atlantic Terminal

Tour of Duty: Mon/TuesAÁ/edlThurs: 2:00 PM - 10:00 PM

Friday: 2:30 PM - 10:30 PM

Raté of Pay:

Rest Days:

528.763

Saturday/Sunday

primary Dutiest Required to operate slngly and/or part of a team to clean and maintain the appearance of the Long

lsland Rall Road properties, stations, office buildings and other appurteriances assoclated with Company property.

Routlne work includes the operation of mechanical cleaning equlpment. All dutles must be performed in an efflclent

and courteous männer. Responsible to complete daily station cleanlnB reports and to provlde reports to supervisors as

directed, Must perform work ln accordance wlth wrltten and oral lnstructlons that speclfy the priority and frequency of

dally duties at each location, Responslble to perform duties as directed.



Posítion No: 6

Locatlon:

Tour of Duty:

Rate of Pay:

Rest Days;

Primary Dut¡esr

Permanent Station Appearance Maintainer (JAM 130)

Jamaica

8:00 AM -4:00 PM

$28,763

Saturday/Sunda\/

Same as Posltlon No. 5

Position No: 7

Location:

Tour of Duty:

Rate of PaYi

Rest Days:

.Prlmary Dutles:

Temporary Station Appearance Malntalner (sL-01)

[ong Beach

11:30 AM - 7:30 PM

s28,763

Tuesday/WednesdaY

Same as Posltlon No. 5

Position No: 8

tocatlon:

Tour of Duty:

Rate of Pay:

Rest DaYs:

Prlmary Dutles:

Temporary Statlon Appearance Maintainer (SL-02)

Monday: Woodslde
Tues/Wed: Long Beach

SatÆun: Freepoft

Monday: 8:00 AM -4:00 PM

Tues/Wed: 11:30 AM - 7:30 PM

Sat/Sun: 1:00 PM - 9:00 PM

s28.763

Thursday/Friday

Same as Posltlon No. 5



Position No:9

Locatlon:

Tour of DutY:

Rate of PaYl

Rest Days:

Permanent Ambassador

Various

Various

S30,91B

Saturday/SundaY

primary Duties: Applicant will be requìred to work spllt shlfts (two four hour shifts in any given twelve hour period) at

various locations whlch lnclude but is not llmited to Penn station, Jamaica Station, Atlantic Terminal and citifleld'

Required to work singly or part of a team to provide outstanding customer senvlce to MTA/LIRR customers ut¡l¡zing

technological devices and printed materials. Applicant must be customer orientated and be capable of effectively and

courteously relating information to customers, Wlll be required to assist customers with directlons pertaining to travel

throughoui the MTA/LIRR's three main termínals, eleven branches, maJor connection polnts and stations, ln addltlon to

fickeiselling Machine usage. Must be able to provide dlrectlon to mass translt sYstems, local points of interest,

landmarks, ãlevators/escalators, station exits and ticket selling windows. Required to assist customers with llmited

moblllty to exlts, platforms, bus stops, cab stands, and other mass transit points. Wlll be required to work

indoors/outdoors and in all types of weather condltlons. lncumbent may recelve an annual,. non-penslonable stípend in

an amount not less than SS00 and no greater than $fSOO by December 15 each year' A weekly schedule will be provided

each Friday for the followlng week, however, thls schedule is subJect to change. Must possess the ability to exercise

goodjudgmentand Perform all other related duties as assigned.and work as directed

Position No: 10

Location:

Tour of DutY:

Rate of PaY:

Rest Days:

Primary Dut¡es:

Temporary Ambassador

Various

Varlous

$30,918

Saturday/SundaY

Same as Position No' 9

Position No: 11

[ocationi

Tour of DutY:

Rate of PaY:

Rest Days:

Primary Duties:

Temporary Ambassador

Various

Various

s3o.s18

Saturday/SundaY

Same as Positlon Nq. 9



Position No: 12 Temporary Commissary Clerk

Jamaica

6:30 AM - 2:30 PM

$34,L47

Saturday/Sunday

Location:

Tour of Duty:

Rate of Pay:

Rest Days:

Primary Dutles; The posltlon is responsible for malntalning an appropriate supply of lnventory, stock and supplies for

the Special- Services Operations and ensuring the integrlty of the inventory agalnst misappropriation and security of

the warehouse. Responsible for ordering, receiving materials and maintaining warehouse inventory on customlzed

computer software (extensive computer experience is requlred), Required to prepare multlple physical inventories

during each shift and issue inventory stock to employees. Responsible for ensuring proper lnventory rotation

techniques are practiced and stock does not become outdated, Ensurlng the bill of lading represents all inventory

receivedandanydiscrepanciesarecorrectedonthebillof lading. Thepositionrequlresllftlng(nottoexceedT5lbs.),
stacklng, and movlng of lnventory. perform all other related duties as assigned. Must be able to conduct oneself in a

business-like fashion in alloral and wrltten communlcations.



POSITON NO,1

POSIT|ON NO.2

l9!t

Permanent 4603

TemËoraryAT500

AWARDS TO AGENT',S BULLETIN Sp-07'2016

NAME

K. MurphY (A)

D. Mitchell

AWARD DATE

sltslL6

sltslt6

AWARDS IO.BUtLEfl N SD{e-20r6

POSITION NO.1

POS|TION NO.2

POStflON NO.3

POS|TTON f{O.4

POSITION NO. s

POS|TTON NO.6

JOB#

Permanent HMCl13

Temporary L!102

Temporary P206

Permånent Ambassador

Permanent Ambassador

Temporary Ambassador

NAME

M. Mllano

A.lmbriano

D. Springer

Wlthdra$rn

Re-Adve¡tised

Re-Advertlsed

AWAEA-QAIE

slLslL6

slLslt6

Pendlng

John Dunne, Manager
Statlon Services SuPPort

Posted; May 18, 2016



Opcu 05/18Æ01ó 00;01

Asgn f'osi(ion

I.,ONC ISLÀND RAILROAD
MA NACNMN:NT-TRANSPORTATION CRI}W MANAGUM UN SE RVICIìS

Hullctin IDr LJSBI.JLf -1¡ Bullctln Scqr [4

Bullctln Dcscrlptlon: lJStlER BUf ,l,ETlN l/41

closor 05/271201ó 17:00 Dlfoctivcr 06/01¡2016 00;0t Po tcdr 05i lE20ló 00101

Pemr Or'l'emP Tc nrinul

RUrt3 USI'lF.RS

Loc¿tiou JAMAICA & ATLANTIC ÄVENUE

Rcport'l'lme V^RIOLJS

RestDays WüDNIISDAY&TI{URSDAY

Rate Of Pry *$3ó.189 Houltf ,Y

' FRf JAU2 (6l5AM)
SAT/SUN JALI3 (7AM)
MON/TIJF:S BKÍJI (ó304M)

'l'cmpornty J,¿\M^fC^

.Aì,I, APPf,ICABLB DIFFERBNTIÁ,LS WILL APPLY fN ACCOI{I)ANCIi WI1'I'1'IIIJ COI..I'DC]'IVE

13A RC AN tNG A (lI{ f:ll'lMENl'!S,

MUST COMPLETE LIRR/TCU USIIER TRAÍN INC PROCRAM,

. Ushers arc cxpcctcd to be courteous ¡t all fimca,

I ln somð instanocs, thoy muet bc ùlero wôrk with nrinimsl dirælion,

I Must wod( rvell wlth the publlc

i Applicurls rvill be subjcu to a 2.part exat¡ thrt ha¡ bcen dovclopo! by the Gcnct'ul St¡lionm¡sts"

P¡rt 1- Livc announcclnents and ¡ctual use ¡nd undostanding ofcomputer systenrs'

Pad 2- Written cxam - Parsing grade on ¿xam ls 75Yo

I Dur,ing the cowse ol'(hc 3 wcck trulnìng program, tlre rpplicunt will complotc n rcvlcw of ull slatirln stops'

+ All rpplicants should h¡ve a fult knowledgc ofst¡tion stops and conusponding bnnches upon 3t0rtin8, thc Ushcrs

progrum,

All bidsmust.belnthetmnspor|allolrorewntûnagcnìontsêrvlcesotlicoprlorloftecloseofthlcbttllptilr. CT'SSrccieptsìshonolcdonlyil'

signcd by cnrployecs workínB in (he trattsportatlon Orcw manôgcmcllt sôrvìces ofÏìce,

0Xl!7n0 9:31



Bids tbr the following position iu the Office of the Chief Engineer will be received by:

(Attn: Sako Chandra,Si, Manager- Planning & Administration) until 5:00 PM on Friday

number.

THE LONG ISLAND RAILROAD

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER

BULLDTINNO.449

Clerk-Typist

Office of the Chief Engineer
HSF

$32,35ó

7:30 AM - 3:30 PM

POSITION:

LOCATION:

RA'I'E OF PAY:

TOUR OF DUTY¡

REST Dz\YS:

PRIMARY DUTIES:

Saturday and Sunday

Perform fi
including,
Statement

consisting of letters, memos, forms, lists and reports. Must

be familiar with the handling of expgnse

requests/requisitions, Ability to run reports from væious

LIitR database. Also, must have a working knowledge of'

Excel and Access.

Cluistopher Calvagna
Chief Engineer

POSTED: May 18,2016



@ t"nO lsland BallRoad
**

*
*
*

Pride
STATIONS DEPARTMENT

Notice No.2016-17

Dater

To:

F'ronr:

Subject:

May 17,2016

All Stations DcpaÍment Employces

Janes Cornptorr, Chief Stations Officct

\t/¡rr¡¡r Wealtlct' flrcts Crltlc - Mcr¡¡ol'l¿rl lllv lltrorrtlh l,nbtlr' l)l¡v

ElTcctivc May 30, 2016, arrd rvith lhc bcginning of thc warnr
itations Dcpártnrcnt cniployccs or" r"quired ticompty with kct

sclling or rnaintaining tltc appcarancc olstâtions, your appca
custof,¡crs cvc¡r truhlc tlrcy'cnlcr a rrnirt, A ncai ãnd un¡i'orr lo

plovitìng cll'ieic¡rt scrvicc, rvill rrlrvuys lrc r'ernentbet'ed irt n ¡ n(s

ând lorn clothing is pLohibÍted.

Prîper s worn in accot'rJance wilh C-.orpolate Policy and Procedur " "'shall
he rcqtti teør al all linrcs t,hile on duy)for prolectlon agøinsl itli " and

nrcct "., specifualion,s." (,{ppendlx C attachcd). ln addition, ¿ out rvith

holcs or unsccurcd shoe laces nrust be replaccd with ncrv oncs imrncdiatcly to avoid ir'1iury.

de is modifled so that wearing the unilbrm tic (}r scarl'is optional. As always,.youl' nametùg

mrrstbewornorprornincntlydisplayedallhcticketrvindow )(hatcu.stomcfscalìsccil. IIyouloseorn]lsPlaceyour
nämo[vIg, plcåse contact your mânâger so that a replacenlent can bq otdercd,

NO'f'E: Folo stlirts are ONLY to be worn when working outsidc of your normâl schcdulcd tour of duly during bus

iñ[-r.ttrr or specinl evcnts. They are NOT lo bc worn ínsidc thc fi;kot ofl¡cc durittg ticke( .sclling. N0 jeans' NO

hor¡dctl swc¿lshirfs.

'l'SM'Aqcnls / (.'lclks / Onshìcrs

@rerequiredtoweafncat,clcunclothing,appr.opt.iatcfortheworktobepetfor.nlcd.Ctlllared
shirß â;d salcty shoes are required. TSit4 cnrployees working as ticket agcttts, clcr'ks or usheis ìnùst u'car LIIìIì' isst¡ed

unifbrrrs as dctaiÌcd above,

s featurinS, the
Foremcn /
You should
clothing or vests

shor¡ld not bc wort.

Anrbassarjors' dr.ess code is rnodilìed.so that wcalirìg thc unilornr tie or scarf is optionul'

ter. As always, your tîatne badgc rnust be worn. If you loso ot rrrisplacc your namctag'

please contact yo(rr tlranâgcr so fhât a rcplaccmcnt can bc ordercd,

Snct:ia! Sc¡'Vicc Atlcnrlnnts: All atl,endallts are required 1o wear theil'full unif'ol'nts,

lfyou nccd any uniform itcms or have any qucslions about the dt'ess co<lo, plcase cont4cl your managcr'

Altachrnents-- SAFE-009 
^tlâchment 

C (Rcvised z12016) 
* t, *



@ r-"ng lsland RaÍl Road
SAFE-OO9

ATTACHMENT C

LIRR Speqifiq Requirements for Safetv Footwear

Protective footwear must be certified as meeting the requirements of the standard via a
stitched-in label, stamping, pre-sensitized label, or a combination of all of these methods of

at least one of the pair

ASTM F 24L3-II
MltlTslclTs

EH

Example

Label
ldentification

ASTM F 2413-11

M or F/l

Description

Label

footwear that comPlies
F 2413-05 is allowable

with
for

EH

ldentifies that the footwear is protective
the 2011 ASTM standard. Note: ASTM

n

ldentifies footwear with outsole and hee I made of electrical

insulation shock resistant,

nce

Minimum 6"
Uppers

Laced models, preferably with non-
conductive eyelets.

Heel rise must be at ninety-degrees (90) to the sole and

to exceeij a rise of one (1) inch from sole except as req

with lineman's boots.

February 2016

Hard copy is uncontrolled - online version is most current'

Page I of 1



@ fone |rlend Bôllsoad
rt*tt
?t!*,

Date:

To:

From:

Subjecl:

May 11,2016

Ticket Agenls and Tloket Clorks

James Compton, Chlef Statlons Officer

STATIONS DEPARTMENT

Notice No.:2016.18

51 6-523-2636

s1 6-523-41 01

51 6-523-6104

516-523-6717

51 6-3 I 5-1 309

OnS¡C¡y.-üeylg.2O'!Ê, from 2 a,m. untlll2 p.m. there wlll be NO CREDIT/DEBIT SALES at any

station or termlnal. lt will be CASH SALES ONLY.

Overvlew

On Sunday, May 15, 2016, al 2 4.m., TVMs and TOMs et &t statlons mand.atory

ry;t"r'ùpftàdäairä wlll not be able to accept 
"reOri 

ò-t ãäfiiftr-aiiàctio lon wlll extend

td 
-sìã0 

à.'ñ,,-uri¿ ürãn itailons wli itàrtio cämr úãôtioñlne wnn some lne untll noon'

NOTE: Cash lransactlone willNOLbe affected.

Contact the approprlate TSM Service crew lf a customer reports any TVMd out of service (not acceptlng

cash, llckets wlll not dispense, etc),

o

o

o

o

o

Bethpage 1-Joe Mellen

Bethpage2-RobRlnf¡et

Bethpago3-TuQuach

Bethpage4-MlkeArasa

Hlllslde2-RobLlcker

a

a

You may also cEll the Bethpage TSM Offloe at 516-576-1075, Hillslde TSM Ofilce at 718-558-3492

or lhe Penn TSM Office at 212-643-5113'

Advlse cuslom€rs to use ATMs ,\ o¡. n.", their origin statlon to obtain cash to purchase an lnbound

tÌcket and uee a credlt or debit card at their destlnatlon statlon to purchaso thelr return ticket if they

are returnlng after 12 p.m.

Statlon fares are ln effecl on board tralns for the duration of this outage.

Customsrs wlth comptalnts that cannol be handled by completing a TVM Claim form should be

advised to call "511" and follow the prompts for Publlc Affalre.

Pagelof2 
!,

a

a



@ r"nO l¡land R¡llRoad *tt
t*

rùÅ6¡lu1¿l¿,,
WeSerYeWth Pridt:

Date:

TO:

FROM;

SUBJECT:

STATIONS DEPARTMENT
NOTICE NO.2016-19

May 11, 201ô

All Stations Department Employees

James Compton, Chlef Stations Offlcer

An upgrade of the Ticket Selling System is requlred to m€at mandatorv lndustrv securlty

standards, ALL wd;nd îò"Mäãiõ iequ¡reÏiõd 
"fli¡.; 

suÀoìy' Úqy ts, 2ot9,3 a.m' until

ápóióimäteriù p,m.-oülinòînìJuisraãä, cuËtäm"rJwiilõnti ¡a áule tô use cash to purchase

tickets.

On Sunday, May 1 5, 2016, from 2 a.m, until approxim aløly 12 p.m, all TVMe and TOMs wlll be

unable to process Credlt and Debit transactlons.

Overuiew

NOTE: Cash transactions will continue to be accepted at all TVMs durlng the entire
outage Perlod.

How thls affects our custom.er:

o Customers will need to use cash during the upgrade'
. Transpofation will be charging stationieres on-board tralns during the upgrade'

. customers who board trainl without cash will be lssued an 4D16009.

. lf a customer pregents an ADL6009 for
outage, please reduce the amount owe
ADL statlng "lnvoice reduced to Station
Forward ADL to Train Revonue and Co

. Publlc Affalrs wlll notlfy customers via s
purchases on May 15, 2010.

. king on SundaY, MaY 15, 2016)

. Tlcket Clerks and Agents should not install stackers or rolled stock durlng thls time

frame.
. Dur¡ng the upgrade, you wlll only be able to aocept oash and checks only' No credit O¡.

debit [ransactions can be processed during the outage'

Page I of 3



TSM Upgrade - Action Plan for MaJor Network Maintenance
Nolice No, 2016-19
Page 3 of 3

lssuinq Trainmen's Stock Manuallv

r Remove the receipt portion of the pad ot stock from the pad (Exhibit B).

. Ask the Trainman to sign the receþt, enter his LIRR employee numþer and "Punch" the

reoeipts,
. lssue the pad of stook to the Tralnman.
. When the TOM Ís back online, lssue the stock and validate the receipts as you normall¡l

would,
¡ lf you have any problems issuing the stock in the TOM, forward he receipts to the Train

Revenue and Compliance Office, Mail Code -- -

@h;ffiFlt.'
jjr: ¡

55555500, 555550e9

ililH ill| f¡Jl lll[ü 1fl ill llil I

t rt

Øü
5Ø
ût.tlOâ

Exhlbit B - Trainmen's DuPlcx Stock

TSM Manaoement 9overaoe

Sundav. Mav 15.2016
Tlm Hughes (516) 31 5-0319
Kevin Wylie (516) 315-9092

Employees should protect themselvet, thelr fellow employees and
'tho 

publlc by lmmedlately reportlng anythlng susplclous to
MTA Pollce at (718) 36'l-2201 ot Ð11



@ lons teland RallRoad
ttf

*t
Filde

STATIONS DEPARTMENT

NOTICE NO.20l&20

Date: May I l, 2016

l'o: All Stations Department Employees

From: James Compton, Chief Stations Offrcer (
Subject: .llurrri rtrlcr - M'l A l'gl rq"' Çorp"fnunication¡ Phone Numbor

(No,2015-21)

Effective irnmediately, please do 
1ot 

use the Tltl-558-3300 ot ony other numbers you may haç'

The contact number for MTA Polisc Communlc¡tlons l¡ 718-361-2201. This numbq is

availablc 24 houts 7 days a wcok.

Ifyou have any questions, please contact your supervisor,

NOTE¡

PLEASE POST THIS NOTICE \ryITHIN TIIE TICKET OI'FICE
AND

A¡I'Y OTTIER ARDAS VISIBILE TO EMPI.oYEES ONLY

*trt

Employees sh r fellow emPloYeec.

and the þubüc Ythlng eusPlcÍousto

MTA Pollce Co or bY dlrllng"9ll'¡¡


